

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.7865/2004 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 805 OF 2004

SOHAN SINGH

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Liberhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.B.Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the Appeal Paper Book is ready and the matter can be heard forthwith. The original records have also been received. Since the appeals in which the Appellants are in jail are heard on a priority basis, we do not consider it necessary to grant bail at this stage, since it is expected that the appeal may be placed for hearing within a fortnight.

The application is therefore rejected.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER