

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2004

SOHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(CRL)...CRLMP NO. 8843 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Petitioner(s)

For Ptr. In SLP Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

& rr in appeal

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be taken up this Week.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakash ]

The matter is listed at It. 103 before Ct. 7 on 15.3.2005.