

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 6331/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 805 OF 2004

SOHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL  
(For bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/06/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(Vacation bench)

For Appellant(s)Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl. Adv. Genl.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to vary the order of this Court passed on 28.2.2005.However, it is open to the petitioner to seek parole from the appropriate authority in case of continued ill health.

CRLMP. No. 6331/2005 is rejected.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master