

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2004

SOHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

With Criminal Appeal No. 613 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/07/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

in CrI.A.805/2004:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Librahan, Adv.

Mr. Uttam Singh Chauhan, Adv.

in CrI.A.613/2005:

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in Crl.A.805/2004: Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.

(Complainant) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

in Crl.A.805/2004: Mr. A.S. Rawat, Addl.Adv.Genl.

(State) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

No.4 in in Crl.A. Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.

613/2005: Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Nos.2-3 in in Crl.A. Mr. Navneet Kaushik, Adv.

613/2005: Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

at Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments

or 11.30 a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter Mr. K.B. Sinha, learned seni

.S. Rawat, counsel argued his case from 2.00 p.m. to 3.45 p.m. Mr. A
learned

Additional Advocate General made his submissions for 15 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

BOOK CITED

- 1978 (4) SCC 371 paras 13,15, 46 to 48)