

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL) NOS. 5-6 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 805 OF 2004 AND 613 OF 2005

In Re:

News item published in Hindi on Sunday, the 31st July, 2005 of "Amar Ujala" published from Dehradun regarding Gill Murder Case: Pratap Somvanshi and Anil Kumar Varshnay - Alleged contemnors.

Date: 22/08/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Complainant: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Alleged

Contemnors:

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 1st August, 2005, th

e contemnors have

appeared in-person. A prayer is made on their behalf to grant two weeks' time
to

file show cause, which is allowed.

Place this matter on 12th September, 2005, on wh
ich day also the

contemnors shall appear in-person.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master