

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUP-MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 5-6 OF 2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL
NO. 805 OF 2004 & CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2005

IN RE:

NEWS ITEM PUBLISHED IN HINDI ON SUNDAY THE 31ST JULY, 2005 OF "AMAR JUALA"
PUBLISHED FROM DEHRADUN REGARDING GILL MURDER CASE : PRATAP SOMVANSHI
& ANIL KUMAR VASHNAY- ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

DATE : 03/03/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Complianant : Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Alleged :

Contemnors Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langoor, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the show case filed on behalf of the alleged contemnors.

The contempt proceeding is dropped and the rule is discharged. The

contempt petitions are disposed of, accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Prakash]

[Om

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SUP-MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.) NOS. 5-6 OF 2005 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 805 OF 2004 & CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 613
OF 2005

IN RE:

NEWS ITEM PUBLISHED IN HINDI ON SUNDAY THE 31ST JULY,
2005 OF "AMAR JUALA" PUBLISHED FROM DEHRADUN
REGARDING GILL MURDER CASE : PRATAP SOMVANSHI & ANIL
KUMAR VASHNAY- ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

O R D E R

Perused the show cause filed on behalf of the alleged
contemnors.

The contempt proceeding is dropped and the rule is
discharged. The contempt petitions are disposed of, accordingly.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[A.K. MATHUR]

MARCH 03, 2006.